
FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 1 RESULT*

NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 12 S2T Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 34:46.794 16 106.01 1:54.144 13

2 22 S20 Petr FULIN CZE BMW E90 320 si 34:49.010 16 2.216 2.216 105.90 1:55.057 13

3 3 S2T Igor SKUZ UKR Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 34:49.503 16 2.709 0.493 105.88 1:54.343 12

4 56 SMT Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 34:50.518 16 3.724 1.015 105.83 1:54.695 12

5 18 S20 Samuel SLADECKA SVK Alfa Romeo 156 S2000 34:58.105 16 11.311 7.587 105.44 1:55.340 15

6 7 S20 Peter RIKLI CHE Honda Civic FD 34:59.318 16 12.524 1.213 105.38 1:54.906 13

7 20 S20 Michal MATEJOVSKY CZE BMW E90 320 si 35:01.917 16 15.123 2.599 105.25 1:56.036 13

8 10 S20 Andrina GUGGER CHE Honda Civic FD 35:04.583 16 17.789 2.666 105.12 1:56.860 13

9 8 S20 Norbert NAGY HUN Chevrolet Cruze LT 35:05.365 16 18.571 0.782 105.08 1:56.119 16

10 57 SMT Mikhail MALEEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 35:06.968 16 20.174 1.603 105.00 1:55.880 13

11 66 SMT Ronny JOST CHE SEAT Leon Copa 35:07.960 16 21.166 0.992 104.95 1:56.029 15

12 58 SMT Sergi RYABOV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 35:14.446 16 27.652 6.486 104.63 1:55.934 14

13 4 S2T Aytac BITER TUR BMW E90 320 TC 35:19.333 16 32.539 4.887 104.39 1:57.794 14

14 11 S20 Plamen KRALEV BGR BMW E90 320 si 35:23.365 16 36.571 4.032 104.19 1:57.545 13

15 14 S20 Milovan VESNIC SRB BMW E90 320 si 35:30.164 16 43.370 6.799 103.86 1:58.452 14

16 16 S20 Kaan ONDER TUR BMW E90 320 si 36:30.007 16 1:43.213 59.843 101.02 1:59.245 16

17 33 S16 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 36:44.515 16 1:57.721 14.508 100.35 2:09.222 11

18 35 S16 Christian KRANENBERG DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 34:47.344 15 1 Lap 99.36 2:11.124 11

19 34 S16 Patrick WOLF CHE Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 34:51.861 15 1 Lap 4.517 99.15 2:11.323 5

20 39 S16 Ksenia NIKS UKR Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 34:56.168 15 1 Lap 4.307 98.94 2:11.479 12

21 36 S16 Erwin LUKAS DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 35:15.270 15 1 Lap 19.102 98.05 2:14.517 5

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 

D.N.F. 15 S20 Norbert KISS HUN Alfa Romeo 156 S2000 16:34.479 7 9 Laps 97.33 1:56.866 5

D.N.F. 2 S2T Mato HOMOLA SVK BMW E90 320 TC 11:23.781 5 11 Laps 101.11 1:57.952 5

D.N.F. 59 SMT Dmitry BRAGIN RUS SEAT Leon Copa 11:35.987 5 11 Laps 99.33 2:08.599 5

D.N.F. 27 S2T Mikhail GRACHEV RUS BMW E90 320 TC 16 Laps  

D.N.F. 55 SMT Andreas PFISTER DEU SEAT Leon Copa 16 Laps  

D.N.F. 9 S20 Christian FISCHER CHE BMW E90 320 si 16 Laps  

D.N.F. 60 SMT Vladimir NIKOLAEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 16 Laps  

 
FASTEST LAP

 

12 S2T Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 1:54.144 13 121.142 km/h 75.274 mph

56 SMT Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 1:54.695 12 120.560 km/h 74.912 mph

7 S20 Peter RIKLI CHE Honda Civic FD 1:54.906 13 120.338 km/h 74.775 mph

33 S16 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 2:09.222 11 107.007 km/h 66.491 mph
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 1 RESULT BY CLASS - S1600 

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 33 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 36:44.515 16 100.35 2:09.222 11

2 35 Christian KRANENBERG DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 34:47.344 15 1 Lap 99.36 2:11.124 11

3 34 Patrick WOLF CHE Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 34:51.861 15 1 Lap 4.517 99.15 2:11.323 5

4 39 Ksenia NIKS UKR Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 34:56.168 15 1 Lap 4.307 98.94 2:11.479 12

5 36 Erwin LUKAS DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 35:15.270 15 1 Lap 19.102 98.05 2:14.517 5

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 
 

FASTEST LAP
 

1 33 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 2:09.222 11 107.01 km/h 66.49 mph
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 1 RESULT BY CLASS - TC2 

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 22 Petr FULIN CZE BMW E90 320 si 34:49.010 16 105.90 1:55.057 13

2 18 Samuel SLADECKA SVK Alfa Romeo 156 S2000 34:58.105 16 9.095 9.095 105.44 1:55.340 15

3 7 Peter RIKLI CHE Honda Civic FD 34:59.318 16 10.308 1.213 105.38 1:54.906 13

4 20 Michal MATEJOVSKY CZE BMW E90 320 si 35:01.917 16 12.907 2.599 105.25 1:56.036 13

5 10 Andrina GUGGER CHE Honda Civic FD 35:04.583 16 15.573 2.666 105.12 1:56.860 13

6 8 Norbert NAGY HUN Chevrolet Cruze LT 35:05.365 16 16.355 0.782 105.08 1:56.119 16

7 11 Plamen KRALEV BGR BMW E90 320 si 35:23.365 16 34.355 18.000 104.19 1:57.545 13

8 14 Milovan VESNIC SRB BMW E90 320 si 35:30.164 16 41.154 6.799 103.86 1:58.452 14

9 16 Kaan ONDER TUR BMW E90 320 si 36:30.007 16 1:40.997 59.843 101.02 1:59.245 16

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 

15 Norbert KISS HUN Alfa Romeo 156 S2000 16:34.479 7 97.33 1:56.866 5

N.S. 9 Christian FISCHER CHE BMW E90 320 si

 
FASTEST LAP

 

1 7 Peter RIKLI CHE Honda Civic FD 1:54.906 13 120.34 km/h 74.77 mph
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 1 RESULT BY CLASS - TC2 TURBO

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 12 Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 34:46.794 16 106.01 1:54.144 13

2 3 Igor SKUZ UKR Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 34:49.503 16 2.709 2.709 105.88 1:54.343 12

3 4 Aytac BITER TUR BMW E90 320 TC 35:19.333 16 32.539 29.830 104.39 1:57.794 14

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 

2 Mato HOMOLA SVK BMW E90 320 TC 11:23.781 5 101.11 1:57.952 5

N.S. 27 Mikhail GRACHEV RUS BMW E90 320 TC

 
FASTEST LAP

 

1 12 Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 1:54.144 13 121.14 km/h 75.27 mph
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 1 RESULT* BY CLASS - SMT

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 56 Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 34:50.518 16 105.83 1:54.695 12

2 57 Mikhail MALEEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 35:06.968 16 16.450 16.450 105.00 1:55.880 13

3 66 Ronny JOST CHE SEAT Leon Copa 35:07.960 16 17.442 0.992 104.95 1:56.029 15

4 58 Sergi RYABOV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 35:14.446 16 23.928 6.486 104.63 1:55.934 14

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 

59 Dmitry BRAGIN RUS SEAT Leon Copa 11:35.987 5 99.33 2:08.599 5

N.S. 60 Vladimir NIKOLAEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa

N.S. 55 Andreas PFISTER DEU SEAT Leon Copa

 
FASTEST LAP

 

1 56 Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 1:54.695 12 120.56 km/h 74.91 mph
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